

Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

JBC 03/20/07 (33)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1292

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES -
ADMINISTRATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 1292.

Amend House Bill No. 1292 as engrossed, H3/21/07 (version: 03-21-2007 09:11):

Delete SECTION 1 of the bill in its entirety and substitute the following:

" SECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES - DIRECTOR'S OFFICE - OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL. There is hereby established for the Department of Health and Human Services - Director's Office - Office of Chief Counsel for the 2007-2009 biennium, the following maximum number of regular employees whose salaries shall be governed by the provisions of the Uniform Classification and Compensation Act (Arkansas Code §§21-5-201 et seq.), or its successor, and all laws amendatory thereto. Provided, however, that any position to which a specific maximum annual salary is set out herein in dollars, shall be exempt from the provisions of said Uniform Classification and Compensation Act. All persons occupying positions authorized herein are hereby governed by the provisions of the Regular Salaries Procedures and Restrictions Act (Arkansas Code §21-5-101), or its successor.

Item No.	Class Code	Title	Maximum No. of Employees	Maximum Annual Salary Rate	
				2007-2008	2008-2009
(1)	9984	DHS DIRECTOR	1	\$136,813	\$139,549
(2)	9920	DHS DEPUTY DIRECTOR	1	\$110,832	\$113,048
(3)	9233	DHS DEPUTY DIRECTOR	1	\$110,832	\$113,048
(4)	9726	DHS CHIEF ATTORNEY	1	\$98,994	\$100,973
(5)	9235	DHS COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	1	\$91,689	\$93,522
(6)	8936	DHS/DMS ADD PROG & ADMIN SUPPORT	1	\$85,642	\$87,354
(7)	9410	DHS ASST DIRECTOR HUMAN RESOURCES	1	\$83,578	\$85,249
(8)	9409	DHS DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC RELATIONS	1	\$78,970	\$80,549
(9)	8958	DHS AUDIT/FISCAL REVIEW MANAGER	1	\$78,839	\$80,415
(10)	8957	DHS ATTORNEY SUPERVISOR	2	\$78,836	\$80,412
(11)	9856	DHS RESEARCH ANALYSIS MANAGER	1	\$75,000	\$76,500
(12)	8959	DHS PROGRAM MANAGER	1	\$72,791	\$74,246
(13)	R038	ATTORNEY SUPERVISOR	3	GRADE 26	
(14)	017Z	DHS/DYS ADMIN PROG COMPLIANCE	2	GRADE 26	
(15)	R170	ATTORNEY SPECIALIST	47	GRADE 25	



(16)	A026	INTERNAL AUDIT ASST ADMIN.	1	GRADE 25
(17)	R036	ATTORNEY	3	GRADE 24
(18)	A033	INTERNAL AUDIT SPECIALIST	4	GRADE 24
(19)	R165	DHS CLIENT ADVOCATE	1	GRADE 23
(20)	897Z	DHS INSTITUTION PROGRAM MANAGER	1	GRADE 23
(21)	A095	DHS AUDIT SUPERVISOR	4	GRADE 22
(22)	A251	SR AUDITOR	24	GRADE 21
(23)	697Z	DHS PRGM MANAGER	1	GRADE 21
(24)	R266	MANAGEMENT PROJECT ANALYST II	2	GRADE 20
(25)	R145	DHS PROGRAM COORDINATOR	3	GRADE 20
(26)	R150	RESEARCH PROJECT ANALYST	1	GRADE 19
(27)	R424	FAIR HEARING REFEREE	6	GRADE 19
(28)	R264	MANAGEMENT PROJECT ANALYST I	2	GRADE 18
(29)	M068	DHS PROGRAM ANALYST	2	GRADE 18
(30)	M072	SOCIAL SERVICE INVESTIGATOR II	8	GRADE 18
(31)	R010	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II	6	GRADE 17
(32)	X352	HLTH CARE ANALYST II	1	GRADE 17
(33)	K048	LEGAL SECRETARY II	36	GRADE 16
(34)	K011	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SUPERVISOR	4	GRADE 15
(35)	K041	EXECUTIVE SECY/ADMINISTRATIVE SECY	2	GRADE 14
(36)	K155	SECRETARY I	<u>1</u>	GRADE 11
		MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES	178	"

AND

Page 4, immediately following line 34 insert an additional item to read as follows:

" (50)	M086	SOCIAL WORKER I	1	GRADE 19	"
--------	------	-----------------	---	----------	---

AND

Page 5, line 33, delete "356" and substitute "357"

AND

Appropriately renumber all ITEM NUMBERS in SECTION 2

AND

Page 7, line 23, delete "\$ 6,777,482 \$ 6,913,000" and substitute "\$ 7,531,832 \$ 7,676,305"

AND

Page 7, line 25, delete "2,148,774 2,176,961" and substitute "2,361,561 2,392,760"

AND

Page 7, line 33, delete "\$ 9,988,718 \$ 10,152,423" and substitute "\$ 10,955,855 \$ 11,131,527"

AND

Page 8, line 9, delete "\$ 11,751,065 \$ 11,986,086" and substitute
"\$ 12,302,551 \$ 12,551,919"

AND

Page 8, line 11, delete "3,906,630 3,954,757" and substitute
"4,082,466 4,133,528"

AND

Page 8, line 20, delete "\$ 29,520,845 \$ 29,803,993" and substitute
"\$ 30,248,167 \$ 30,548,597"

AND

Page 10, line 18, delete "236,494 236,494" and substitute
"271,701 272,001"

AND

Page 10, line 25, delete "\$ 4,355,484 \$ 4,375,367" and substitute
"\$ 4,390,691 \$ 4,410,874".

The Amendment was read _____

By: Joint Budget Committee
JKG/JKG - 03-22-2007 14:37
JKG216

Chief Clerk